OTTERBEIN UNIVERSITY

CARDINALS
(14-4, 2-0 OAC)

BALDWIN WALLACE UNIV.

YELLOW JACKETS
(22-1, 2-0 OAC)

Vs.

8/31
8/31
9/1
9/1
9/7
9/7
9/8
9/8
9/14
9/14
9/15
9/15
9/18
9/22
9/22
9/27
9/29
10/2
10/6
10/10
10/13
10/13
10/16
10/20
10/20
10/23
10/26
10/27

RIKE CENTER - WESTERVILLE, OHIO - Oct. 6

2018 SCHEDULE

HANOVER

#4 WITTENBERG

vs. Wash. & Jefferson
vs. Washington & Lee
vs. Tufts

at #8 Emory

vs. Whitworth

vs. Transylvania

vs. Franklin

vs. Trine

at Ohio Wesleyan

vs. Grove City

at Mount Vernon Nazarene
vs. Mount St. Joseph
vs. Case Western

at Kenyon

at Mount Union *

at Marietta *
BALDWIN WALLACE *
JOHN CARROLL *

at Heidelberg *

vs. Albion

at Wilmington *
MUSKINGUM *
THOMAS MORE
OHIO NORTHERN *
at Capital *

at Wittenberg *

HOME GAMES IN BOLD
vs. = neutral matches
* denotes Ohio Athletic Conference match

Scan this QR
code with a smart
phone to access
live stats.

MATCH PREVIEW:

Otterbein and Baldwin Wallace square off in a crticial conference
matchup that could hold big implications down the line within the
standings.

The Cardinals return home following a month-long stretch away
from home in September, where the team played 16 matches on
someone else’s court. Otterbein has found its stride, however, with a
10-match winning streak and winning the last five in straight sets.

The Cards are receiving contributions from multiple players on the
floor, headlined by the senior All-American duo of outside hitter
Hadley Sterett and setter Andrea Miller. Sterett leads the OAC and
ranks top-10 nationally in kills per set (4.37) while Miller is also
amongst the top-10 in the country for assists (11/set).

BW is in the midst of a 19-match winning streak itself and had a
big-time victory earlier this week, taking down No. 17-ranked Ohio
Northern in Berea by scores of 25-21, 26-24, 25-16. The Yellow
Jackets went 23-0 in the non-conference last year before a 4-5 mark
within the league and finishing sixth.

Senior Alicia Lortcher has been a staple in the BW lineup and is
averaging 2.35 kills per set in her final campaign. Ashley Nuding
and Kathleen Egan form a 1-2 punch at the setter position with just
over a combined 11 helpers per set.

Otterbein emerged in four sets last season when the teams met up
in Berea, prevailing by final counts of 21-25, 25-18, 25-23, 26-24.

OAC STANDINGS

Conference Overall
OTTERBEIN 2-0 14-4
Baldwin Wallace 2-0 22-1
Muskingum 2-0 18-2
Heidelberg 2-0 15-5
Ohio Northern 2-1 12-4
Mount Union 1-1 18-2
Marietta 0-2 8-13
Marietta 0-2 5-14
Capital 0-2 0-17
Wilmington 0-3 10-8




OTTERBEIN (14-4, 2-0 OA()

2
°

Name Yr. Pos. . Hometown / High School
Hadley Sterett Sr. OH Huron / Huron
Hillary Sterett So. DS Huron / Huron
Andrea Miller Sr. S Grove City / Grove City
Emily Shuk So. MB Tipp City / Tippecanoe
Alana King-Mendenbhall Sr. MH Columbus / North International
Bethany Eippert Jr. OH Milford / Milford
Tate Eppard So. MH Greenwood Village, Colo. / Cherry Creek
Dana Wynkoop Fr. S Troy / Troy
Emma Linehan Fr. MH Powell / Worthington Christian
Kate Fisher Fr. Plainfield, Ind. / Plainfield
Dasha Bruyako So. OH Gahanna / Lincoln
Taylor Belcher So. Marengo / Highland
Avery Haley Jr. OH West Jefferson / West Jefferson
Julia Vermilion Fr. OH Pickerington / North
Ashlyn Leon r. . Dublin / Scioto
Julianne Hodge Fr. DS Massillon / Jackson
Kalyn Schroer Sr. DS New Knoxville / New Knoxville
Olivia Harris Sr. Athens / Athens
Morgan Meyers Fr. DS Johnstown / Johnstown-Monroe

OCoONOOP,WNPE

WNNNRRRRRRR
OPWNOONOUMNERO

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: Monica Wright (12th season)
Assistant Coaches: Megan Mills

BALDWIN WALLACE (22-1, 2-0 OAC)

Name Yr. Pos. Ht. Hometown / High School

Sarah Reinhard So. DS 5-5 Willoughby / South

Emily Moser So. DS 5-5 Durham, N.C / Cardinal Gibbons
Delilah Clinton Fr. uT 5-7 Mentor / Lake Catholic

Isabella Moskowitz ~ Fr. DS 5-6 Brighton, Mich. / Brighton
Jessica Laney . 6-0 Navarre / Fairless

Allison May So. 5-10 Louisville / St. Thomas Aquinas
Taylor Brown So. 6-0 Maple Heights / Maple Heights
Kathleen Egan So. 5-8 Cleveland / Beaumont

Kiely Taylor Fr. 5-9 Fremont / Old Fort

Sydni Colchagoff So. 5-7 Findlay / Liberty-Benton

Sam Pruett So. 5-10 Bolivar / Tuscarawas Valley

Ivy Earl Fr. 5-10 Howell / Howell

Mary Zurbrugg Fr. 5-10 Alliance / Alliance

Alicia Lortcher Sr. 5-10 Norwalk / Norwalk

Alexis Garrett So. 5-9 Mentor / Mentor

Taylor Gimenez So. 6-0 Attica / Seneca East

Jessica Whitehead  So. 6-0 Wyoming, Mich. / Wyoming
Kail Nicholas So. 6-2 Milwaukee, Wis. / University School of Milwaukee
Whitney Wallace So. 5-7 Salem / West Branch

Allyson Smith Jr. Macedonia / Walsh Jesuit
Cecelia Stebel Fr. Union / Northmont

Morgan Mellinger Fr. Akron / St. Vincent St. Mary
Ashley Nuding Sr. Perrysburg / Springfield
Morgan Martin Fr. Seven Hills / Trinity

Madeline Bednar Fr. Chagrin Falls / Kenston

COACHING STAFF
Head Coach: Scott Carter (4th Season)
Assistant Coaches: Brandon Thewes, Kyra Coundourides

OCooONOODUD WNR 2
(=]

NNNRNNNNNRRRRRBRR R R
N O U WNRLROWOMNOODU D WNERO




