BALDWIN WALLACE UNIV. YELLOW JACKETS (22-1, 2-0 OAC)

VS.

OTTERBEIN UNIVERSITY

CARDINALS

(14-4, 2-0 OAC)

RIKE CENTER - WESTERVILLE, OHIO - Oct. 6

	2018 SCHEDULE	
8/31	HANOVER	W 3-2
8/31	#4 WITTENBERG	L 3-0
9/1	vs. Wash. & Jefferson	W 3-0
9/1	vs. Washington & Lee	W 3-1
9/7	vs. Tufts	L 3-2
9/7	at #8 Emory	L 3-0
9/8	vs. Whitworth	W 3-1
9/8	vs. Transylvania	L 3-0
9/14	vs. Franklin	W 3-0
9/14	vs. Trine	W 3-0
9/15	at Ohio Wesleyan	W 3-1
9/15	vs. Grove City	W 3-0
9/18	at Mount Vernon Nazarene	W 3-1
9/22	vs. Mount St. Joseph	W 3-0
9/22	vs. Case Western	W 3-0
9/27	at Kenyon	W 3-0
9/29	at Mount Union *	W 3-0
10/2	at Marietta *	W 3-0
10/6	BALDWIN WALLACE *	1 p.m.
10/10	JOHN CARROLL *	7 p.m.
10/13	at Heidelberg *	11 a.m.
10/13	vs. Albion	1 p.m.
10/16	at Wilmington *	7 p.m.
10/20	MUSKINGUM *	11 a.m.
10/20	THOMAS MORE	3 p.m.
10/23	OHIO NORTHERN *	7 p.m.
10/26	at Capital *	7 p.m.
10/27	at Wittenberg *	11 a.m.

HOME GAMES IN BOLD

vs. = neutral matches

* denotes Ohio Athletic Conference match

Scan this QR code with a smart phone to access live stats.



MATCH PREVIEW:

Otterbein and Baldwin Wallace square off in a crticial conference matchup that could hold big implications down the line within the standings.

The Cardinals return home following a month-long stretch away from home in September, where the team played 16 matches on someone else's court. Otterbein has found its stride, however, with a 10-match winning streak and winning the last five in straight sets.

The Cards are receiving contributions from multiple players on the floor, headlined by the senior All-American duo of outside hitter Hadley Sterett and setter Andrea Miller. Sterett leads the OAC and ranks top-10 nationally in kills per set (4.37) while Miller is also amongst the top-10 in the country for assists (11/set).

BW is in the midst of a 19-match winning streak itself and had a big-time victory earlier this week, taking down No. 17-ranked Ohio Northern in Berea by scores of 25-21, 26-24, 25-16. The Yellow Jackets went 23-0 in the non-conference last year before a 4-5 mark within the league and finishing sixth.

Senior Alicia Lortcher has been a staple in the BW lineup and is averaging 2.35 kills per set in her final campaign. Ashley Nuding and Kathleen Egan form a 1-2 punch at the setter position with just over a combined 11 helpers per set.

Otterbein emerged in four sets last season when the teams met up in Berea, prevailing by final counts of 21-25, 25-18, 25-23, 26-24.

OAC STANDINGS

	Conference	Overall
OTTERBEIN	2-0	14-4
Baldwin Wallace	2-0	22-1
Muskingum	2-0	18-2
Heidelberg	2-0	15-5
Ohio Northern	2-1	12-4
Mount Union	1-1	18-2
Marietta	0-2	8-13
Marietta	0-2	5-14
Capital	0-2	0-17
Wilmington	0-3	10-8

OTTERBEIN (14-4, 2-0 OAC)

No.	Name	Yr.	Pos.	Ht.	Hometown / High School
1	Hadley Sterett	Sr.	ОН	6-0	Huron / Huron
2	Hillary Sterett	So.	DS	5-4	Huron / Huron
3	Andrea Miller	Sr.	S	5-5	Grove City / Grove City
4	Emily Shuk	So.	MB	6-1	Tipp City / Tippecanoe
6	Alana King-Mendenhall	Sr.	MH	5-11	Columbus / North International
7	Bethany Eippert	Jr.	OH	5-9	Milford / Milford
8	Tate Eppard	So.	MH	5-11	Greenwood Village, Colo. / Cherry Creek
9	Dana Wynkoop	Fr.	S	5-5	Troy / Troy
10	Emma Linehan	Fr.	MH	6-2	Powell / Worthington Christian
11	Kate Fisher	Fr.	OH/DS	5-9	Plainfield, Ind. / Plainfield
14	Dasha Bruyako	So.	OH	5-9	Gahanna / Lincoln
15	Taylor Belcher	So.	S/OH	5-6	Marengo / Highland
16	Avery Haley	Jr.	OH	5-9	West Jefferson / West Jefferson
17	Julia Vermilion	Fr.	OH	5-10	Pickerington / North
18	Ashlyn Leon	Jr.	Lib.	5-5	Dublin / Scioto
22	Julianne Hodge	Fr.	DS	5-8	Massillon / Jackson
23	Kalyn Schroer	Sr.	DS	5-3	New Knoxville / New Knoxville
24	Olivia Harris	Sr.	OH/DS	5-7	Athens / Athens
30	Morgan Meyers	Fr.	DS	5-8	Johnstown / Johnstown-Monroe



COACHING STAFF

Head Coach: Monica Wright (12th season)

Assistant Coaches: Megan Mills

BALDWIN WALLACE (22-1, 2-0 OAC)

No.	Name	Yr.	Pos.	Ht.	Hometown / High School
1	Sarah Reinhard	So.	DS	5-5	Willoughby / South
2	Emily Moser	So.	DS	5-5	Durham, N.C / Cardinal Gibbons
3	Delilah Clinton	Fr.	UT	5-7	Mentor / Lake Catholic
4	Isabella Moskowitz	Fr.	DS	5-6	Brighton, Mich. / Brighton
5	Jessica Laney	So.	MB/RS	6-0	Navarre / Fairless
6	Allison May	So.	MH/RS	5-10	Louisville / St. Thomas Aquinas
7	Taylor Brown	So.	MH/RS	6-0	Maple Heights / Maple Heights
8	Kathleen Egan	So.	S	5-8	Cleveland / Beaumont
9	Kiely Taylor	Fr.	UT	5-9	Fremont / Old Fort
10	Sydni Colchagoff	So.	DS	5-7	Findlay / Liberty-Benton
11	Sam Pruett	So.	S/UT	5-10	Bolivar / Tuscarawas Valley
12	Ivy Earl	Fr.	OH/RS	5-10	Howell / Howell
13	Mary Zurbrugg	Fr.	OH/RS	5-10	Alliance / Alliance
14	Alicia Lortcher	Sr.	OH	5-10	Norwalk / Norwalk
15	Alexis Garrett	So.	UT	5-9	Mentor / Mentor
16	Taylor Gimenez	So.	RS	6-0	Attica / Seneca East
17	Jessica Whitehead	So.	MH/RS	6-0	Wyoming, Mich. / Wyoming
18	Kail Nicholas	So.	MH/RS	6-2	Milwaukee, Wis. / University School of Milwaukee
20	Whitney Wallace	So.	DS	5-7	Salem / West Branch
21	Allyson Smith	Jr.	OH/RS	5-11	Macedonia / Walsh Jesuit
22	Cecelia Stebel	Fr.	OH/RS	6-0	Union / Northmont
23	Morgan Mellinger	Fr.	UT	5-10	Akron / St. Vincent St. Mary
25	Ashley Nuding	Sr.	S/DS	5-5	Perrysburg / Springfield
26	Morgan Martin	Fr.	DS	5-7	Seven Hills / Trinity
27	Madeline Bednar	Fr.	RS	5-8	Chagrin Falls / Kenston



Head Coach: Scott Carter (4th Season)

Assistant Coaches: Brandon Thewes, Kyra Coundourides